## RESOLUTION NO. 3-77

## RESOLUTION IN REFERENCE TO THE USE OF THE CHATHAM VILLAGE PARK BY CERTAIN SPECIFIED INDIVIDUALS

WHEREAS, the PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM in its regular meeting of June 14, 1977 adopted Ordinance No. 77-16 regulating the use of the Chatham Village Park; and

WHEREAS, it is the intent of this PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM to specifically exclude any village, state or federal employees or officers engaged in the pursuit of their lawful activities from the prohibition of that Ordinance.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS:

That any village, state or federal employees or officers shall be authorized to enter the Chatham Village Park at any time when such entry is necessary for the performance of their official duties.

APPROVED

resident. Village of Chatham

ATTEST: